CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010

GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

U.S. SENATOR:

Johnny Isakson (Incumbent) (REP)
P.O. Box 250116

Atlanta, GA 30325

E-Mail: info@johnnyisakson.com

Michael "Mike" Thurmond (DEM)
PO Box 361148
Decatur, GA 30036

Chuck Donovan (LIB)
695 Highland Oaks Ln, Se
Mableton, GA 30126-5924

E-Mail: donovanforsenate@gmail.com
GOVERNOR:

Nathan Deal (REP)

P.O. Box 2495

Gainesville, GA 30503

E-Mail: nathan@nathandeal.org

Roy E. Barnes (DEM)
P.O. Box 5238

Marietta, GA 30061
E-Mail: roy@roy2010.com

John H. Monds (LIB)

P.O. Box 466

Cairo, GA 39828

E-Mail: john@votemonds.com

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR:

Casey Cagle (Incumbent) (REP)
4143 Ashford Way
Gainesville, GA 30507

Carol Porter (DEM)
PO Box 54009
Atlanta, GA 30308

E-Mail: carol@carolporter4ga.com

Dan Barber

5042A Nelson Brogdon Blvd.
Buford, GA 30518

E-Mail: dan@reasonsaves.com

SECRETARY OF STATE:

Brian Kemp (Incumbent) (REP)

PO Box 5187

Athens, GA 30604

E-Mail: brian@votebriankemp.com

Georganna Sinkfield (DEM)
179 Tonawanda Drive, SE
Atlanta, GA 30315

David Chastain (LIB)
P.O. Box 249
Marietta, GA 30061

E-Mail: david@chastain2010.com
ATTORNEY GENERAL.:

Sam Olens (REP)

1788 Chadds Lake Dr, NE
Marietta, GA 30068-1610
E-Mail: sam@olensforag.com

Ken Hodges (DEM)
PO Box 79164
Atlanta, GA 30357

E-Mail: ken@kenhodges.com
Don Smart (LIB)

15 E 48th St

Savannah, GA 31405

STATE SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT:

John D. Barge (REP)

P.O. Box 129

Rome, GA 30162

E-Mail: johnbarge@electjohnbarge.com

Joe Martin (DEM)
PO Box 9013
Atlanta, GA 31106

E-Mail: joe@martinonline.orq

Kira Griffiths Willis (LIB)

225 Hollyberry Ct

Roswell, GA 30076-1212

E-Mail: willisforstatesuper@yahoo.com

G:\ELECT\LISTS\Candidates\2010\November 2 Combined General Election Candidates.DOC Page 1 of 6



CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

COMMISSIONER of INSURANCE: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (Dist. 2):
To Succeed Baker

Ralph T. Hudgens (REP)

6509 Hwy 106 South Tim Echols (REP)
Hull, GA 30646 PO Box 80008
E-Mail: ralph@ralphhudgens.com Athens, GA 30608
E-Mail: timothyechols@gmail.com
Mary Squires (DEM)
29 La Rue PI, NW Keith Moffett (DEM)
Atlanta, GA 30327-4009 P.O. Box 531
E-Mail: mary@marysquires.com Macon, GA 31202

E-Mail: votemoffett@yahoo.com

Shane Bruce (LIB)

1776 Peachtree St NW James "Jim" Sendelbach (LIB)

Suite 715 South Tower 3320 Old Salem Road, SE

Atlanta, GA 30309 Conyers, GA 30013

E-Mail: societyforprofit@gmail.com E-Mail: drjiim@anchorpoint.info

COMMISSIONER of AGRICULTURE: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE:
(Congress)

Gary Black (REP)

P.O. Box 1700 6" DISTRICT

Commerce, GA 30529

E-Mail: gary@voteqgaryblack.com Tom Price (Incumbent) (REP)
P O Box 425

J.B. Powell (DEM) Roswell, GA 30077

228 Church Street

Blythe, GA 30805 11" DISTRICT

Kevin Cherry (LIB) Phil Gingrey (Incumbent) (REP)

4008 Landmark Dr POBox U

Douglasville, GA 30135-7507 Marietta, GA 30061

E-Mail: cherryforagriculture@gmail.com
COMMISSIONER of LABOR:

13" DISTRICT

Mike Crane (REP)

Mark Butler (REP) P.O Box 1370
P.O. Box 607 Fairburn, GA 30213
Carrollton, GA 30112 E-Mail: info@craneforcongress.com

E-Mail: email@markbutler.org

David Scott (Incumbent) (DEM)

Darryl Hicks (DEM) 162 Hurt St., N.E.
1415 Highway 85, Suite 310-189 Atlanta, GA 30307
Fayetteville, GA 30214 E-Mail: david@davidscottforcongress.com

E-Mail: darryl@darrylhicks.net

Will Costa (LIB)

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 6:

P.O. Box 213 Frances “Beth” Pollard (REP)
Kennesaw, GA 30152 2778 Cumberland Blvd. #364
E-Mail: will@willcosta.org Smyrna, GA 30080

E-Mail: frances.pollard@att.net

Doug Stoner (Incumbent) (DEM)
P.O. Box 1781
Smyrna, GA 30081
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CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 21:

Chip Rogers (Incumbent) (REP)
P. O. Box 813
Woodstock, GA 30188

Patrick Thompson (DEM)
4651 Woodstock Rd.
Ste. 208 PMB 223
Roswell, GA 30075

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 32:

Judson Hill (Incumbent) (REP)
3102 Raines Court
Marietta, GA 30062

E-Mail: judson@judsonhill.com
STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 33:

Craig Prewett (REP)

4539 Austell Powder Springs Rd
Powder Springs, GA 30127-3202
E-Mail: craig.prewett@comcast.net

Steve Thompson (Incumbent) (DEM)
1170 Longwood Drive
Marietta, GA 30008

STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 37:

Lindsey Tippins (REP)
139 Midway Rd, NW
Marietta, GA 30064-1553

E-Mail: ltippins@bellsouth.net
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 32:

Judy Manning (Incumbent) (REP)
480 Davis Carnes Lane

Marietta, GA 30064

E-Mail: judymanning@bellsouth.net

Kevin Hagler (DEM)
2024 Signal Ridge Chase, NW
Kennesaw, GA 30152-3261

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 33:

David Wilkerson (DEM)

909 Tranquil Dr

Austell, GA 30106-1430

E-Mail: info@wilkersonforcobb.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 34:

Rich Golick (Incumbent) (REP)
2372 Simpson Farm Way
Smyrna, GA 30080

Maryline Blackburn (DEM)

P.O. Box 1896

Smyrna, GA 30081

E-Mail: info@marylineforgeorgia.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 35:

Ed Setzler (Incumbent) (REP)
1555 Boxwood Trace
Acworth, GA 30102

E-Mail: esetzler@bellsouth.net

Matthew D. Adams (DEM)

1362 Clearview Dr, NW

Acworth, GA 30102-3519

E-Mail: matthewadamsO0@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 36:

Earl Ehrhart (Incumbent) (REP)
5500 Wright Road
Powder Springs, GA 30127

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 37:

Jason Shepherd (REP)
P.O. 527
Marietta, GA 30061

E-Mail: jason@shepforrep.com
Terry Johnson (Incumbent) (DEM)
1440 Bailey Farm Drive

Marietta, GA 30064

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 38:

Sam Teasley (REP)
P.O. Box 670051
Marietta, GA 30066

Pat Dooley (Incumbent) (DEM)
695 Laurel Wood Drive
Marietta, GA 30064

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 39:

Alisha Thomas Morgan (Incumbent) (DEM)

6570 Brandemere Way
Austell, GA 30168
E-Mail: alisha@alishamorgan.com
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CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 40:

D. Scott McDearman (REP)
1405 Wedmore Way, SE
Smyrna, GA 30080-3962
E-Mail: scott@mcdearman.com

Stacey Evans (DEM)
2065C Lake Park Dr
Smyrna, GA 30080-8927

E-Mail: stacey@staceyevans.org
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 41:

Sharon Cooper (Incumbent) (REP)
1234 Powers Ferry Commons, Suite 104
Marietta, GA 30067

Diane Lore (DEM)

436 Cove Dr, NE

Marietta, GA 30067-3654
E-Mail: dianelore@gmail.com

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 42:

Don L. Parsons (Incumbent) (REP)
3167 Sycamore Lane
Marietta, GA 30066

E-Mail: repdon@donparsons.org
STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 43:

Bobby Franklin (Incumbent) (REP)
4552 Cedar Knoll Drive NE
Marietta, GA 30066

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 44:

Sheila Jones (Incumbent) (DEM)
3246 Amhurst Drive, NW

Atlanta, GA 30318

E-Mail: info@sheilajones.org

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 45:

Matt Dollar (Incumbent) (REP)
P.O. Box 681746
Marietta, GA 30068

E-Mail: matt@mattdollar.us

Ruth Levy (DEM)
4624 Smoke Rise Ln
Marietta, GA 30062-7308
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SOLICITOR GENERAL:

Barry E. Morgan, (Incumbent) (REP)

3887 Beauvista Lane, NW
Kennesaw, GA 30152
770-528-8585

barryemorgan@bellsouth.net
COUNTY COMMISSIONER:

DISTRICT 1:

Helen Goreham (Incumbent) (REP)

3528 W. Hampton Drive
Marietta, GA 30064
770-528-3313

hgoreham@cobbcounty.orq
DISTRICT 3:

JoAnn Birrell (REP)
1228 Nottoway Trail, NE
Marietta, GA 30066
404-394-9601

joann@joanncan.com
COBB COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD:

DISTRICT 2:

Timothy “Tim” Stultz (REP)
5098 Stoneywood Circle
Mableton, GA 30126
770-367-3566

tim@timstultz.com

Holli Cash (Incumbent) (DEM)
1013 Carriage Lane

Smyrna, GA 30082
404-314-5057

hollicash@aol.com
DISTRICT 4:

Kathleen Angelucci (REP)
4640 N. Landing Trace
Marietta, GA 30066
770-591-0604
info@kathleenforcobb.com
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CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010
GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

COBB COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD: FOR JUDGE. COURT OF APPEALS
(TO SUCCEED JOHNSON)
DISTRICT 6:
James Babalola
Scott Sweeney (REP) 4433 E Kings Point Cir
4910 River Farm Road, NE Atlanta, GA 30338-6613
Marietta, GA 30068-4848
404-593-0085 Antoinette "Toni" Davis
scottesweeney@gmail.com P.O. Box 42651
Atlanta, GA 30311
Ricky Alan Welkis (DEM) E-Mail: tonidavis.esqg@me.com
551 Pine Springs Trail SE
Marietta, GA 30067 Stan Gunter
770-980-1212 PO Box 2376
drwelkis@comcast.net Blairsville, GA 30514

E-Mail: votestanqunter@gmail.com

NONPARTISAN ELECTION:

FOR JUSTICE, SUPREME COURT Adrienne Hunter-Strothers
(TO SUCCEED Sears - Nahmias) P.O. Box 8416
Atlanta, GA 31106
Tammy Lynn Adkins E-Mail: adriennehunterstrothers2010@gmail.com

No Address Available
Chris McFadden

David Nahmias (Incumbent) 755 Commerce Drive
P. O. Box 550945 Suite 800, Commerce Plaza
Atlanta, GA 30355 Decatur, GA 30030
E-Mail: mcfaddenforappealscourt@mindspring.com
Matt Wilson
950 E Paces Ferry Rd, NE, Suite 3250 David N.Schaeffer
Atlanta, GA 30326 P.O. Box 56262
E-Mail: matt@willaw.com Atlanta, GA 30343

E-Mail: dschaeffer@hsrblaw.com

FOR JUDGE, COURT OF APPEALS
(TO SUCCEED ADAMS) FOR JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT
(TO SUCCEED BODIFORD)

A. Harris Adams (Incumbent)
473 Chestnut Dr, SW Jim Bodiford (Incumbent)
Marietta, GA 30064-3501 PO Box 824
Marietta, GA 30061
FOR JUDGE, COURT OF APPEALS
(TO SUCCEED BARNES) Normarene Culver Merritt
No Address Available

Anne Elizabeth Barnes (Incumbent)

P.O. Box 78831 FOR JUDGE, SUPERIOR COURT
Atlanta, GA 30357 (TO SUCCEED FLOURNOQY)
E-Mail: judgebarnes@gmail.com

Robert E. Flournoy (Incumbent)
2054 Fairhill Lane
Marietta, GA 30064-2635
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CANDIDATES IN THE NOVEMBER 2, 2010

GENERAL ELECTION
STATE AND COUNTY

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA (Revised 8/27/10)

FOR JUDGE. SUPERIOR COURT
(TO SUCCEED KREEGER)

Joan P. Davis
244 Roswell St. Suite 600
Marietta, GA 30060

George H. Kreeger (Incumbent)
30 Waddell Street
Marietta, GA 30090

FOR JUDGE, STATE COURT

Post 5:

David P. Darden (Incumbent)
P.O. Box 502

Marietta, GA 30061

(770) 528-1721

FOR JUDGE, STATE COURT
DIVISION II:

Post 1:

Angela Brown

P. O. Box 434
Marietta, GA 30061
(678) 355-1816

Jason B. Fincher
P.O. Box 5216
Marietta, GA 30061
770-528-8550

Marsha S. Lake

2971 Winterthur Close
Kennesaw, GA 30144
770-425-6061

Post 3:

Maria Golick (Incumbent)
12 East Park Square — 2A
Marietta, GA 30090
770-528-1771

Post 4:

Bridgette Campbell Glover (Incumbent)
12 East Park Square — 2D

Marietta, GA 30090

(770) 423- 6800

Post 5:

Carl W. Bowers (Incumbent)
12 East Park Square — 2C
Marietta, GA 30090
770-528-8502

Soil and Water Conservation District Supervisor:

Fred Wood Snell, lll (Incumbent)
908 Saint Lyonn Cts.
Marietta, GA 30068
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